

To whom it may concern


R&D Process and Regulations Management
Gustavo Guerrero
Technical Regulations Analyst (TRA)
+52 (444) 411 15 97
gustavo.guerrero@continental.com

Revision date
12.05.2025

Declaration of Compliance (DoC) for materials made of plastic that come into contact with foodstuffs

Confirmation: D-2025-05/008
Material Number: F3244010
Description: Murano Glasklar Tablecloth 1,0 mm
Regulation: (EU) No 10-2011 (31/08/2023), (EC) No 2023-2006 (17/04/2008), (EC) No. 1935/2004 (27/03/2021).

Dear customer,

According to the information currently available to us, and that we believed accurate at this date, we hereby declare that our PVC tablecloth products with the above material numbers which are marked with the symbol ,

- Comply with the legal requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended)
- Comply with the legal requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)
- Comply with the legal requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 2023/006 (as amended)

Information about the compliance of substances used that are subject of restriction or specification.

These PVC products have been manufactured only with materials that are authorized under Regulation (EC) 10/2011.

Our tablecloth contains substances which are subjected to restriction (SML/QM). For these substances, the limiting values listed in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 are complied with when used in accordance with the specifications. For substances that are not regulated in the Union list (Annex 1 of Regulation (EU) 10/2011), the national provision such as the recommendations of the German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR) are fulfilled.

The overall migration is below the legal limit under standard testing condition laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

1/2

Tests (In accordance with "Beldi, G., Senaldi, C., Robouch, P. and Hoekstra, E., Testing conditions for kitchenware articles in contact with foodstuffs: plastics, metals, silicone and rubber, paper and board, Publications Office of the European Union, Luxembourg, 2023, doi:10.2760/80698, JRC134290)

- Acetic acid 3%
- Ethanol 10%
- Vegetable oil
- Test conditions: 30 min 40°

Dual use

According to the information provided by our raw material suppliers, the products does not contain any dual use additives.

Conditions of use

Our tablecloth coverings are suitable for all types of foodstuffs. Brief contact with foodstuffs is harmless. The organoleptic properties of the foodstuff are not adversely affected.

The ratio of the surface coming into contact with foodstuffs to the volume used as the basis for determining the conformity of the material is 6 dm² per kg of foodstuff.

Functional Barrier

No functional Plastic barrier is used.

The traceability of the products according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 is guaranteed by the material number.

We also confirm that all manufacturing steps are carried out in accordance with GMP (Regulation (EC) 2023/2006).



Gustavo Iván Guerrero Netro
Technical Regulations Analyst



Silvia Niederle
Product Integrity Responsible

This confirmation is valid for the current version of the specified product until the revision of the said regulation.

Should we be informed differently by our sub-suppliers, we will inform you immediately.

For any questions, please refer to your usual commercial contact.